

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 722/2013

The Citizen Cooperative Bank Ltd. & Anr.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pariyat Dagyal, Advocate.

Vs

United Forum of CCB. Ltd. & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

(10.09.2025)

01. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment for consideration of the matter.
02. Adjourned, as prayed for.
03. List for consideration on 29.10.2025.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
10.09.2025**
Bunty