

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 722/2013

The Citizen Cooperative Bank
Ltd. & Anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Advocate.

Vs

United Fourm of CCB. Ltd.
Employees & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

01. None appears for the respondents. Await appearance.

02. Be listed on **01.04.2026**.

Jammu
27.02.2026
Shivalee



(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE