

Serial No. 24
Regular List-1

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 722/2013

The Citizen Cooperative Bank Ltd. &
Anr.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Vansh Verma, Advocate

Vs

United Forum of CCB. Ltd. Employees & Anr.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE
ORDER
(01.04.2026)

01. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he does not have the copy of the reply filed by the respondents. The Registry is directed to provide a soft copy of the reply filed by the respondents to the learned counsel for the petitioners.

02. List on **13.05.2026**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026
SUNIL